‘ FORM PTO-1618A ! , us.
.S. Department of Cominerce

' | 12-13-2000
e AR O
. . COVE
T/O/ Ii?eot:oiivssioner of Patents and TIdEADEMARKS ONLY 1 01 54?926
Submission Type rademarks: Pléa; ;eec;;:' t(l:; a.trtayc;:d original document(s) or copy(ies).

X
New Assignment D License

Resubmission (Non-Recordation)
Document ID # | D Security Agreement D Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment

Correction of PTQ Error [] Merger Effective Date

Reel #[::] Frame #:] 6-20-2000

D Corrective Document D Change of Name

ool Jrames ] | [] omer

Conveying Part
y D Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached E .
Name | TERRA INDUSTRIES, INC. W M&?‘wggvnavww
6-20-2000 |

Formerly | |

D Individual D General Partnership [:] Limited Partnership Corporation [:I Association

[ ] other | |

D Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization | Maryland ]
Receiving Party [::I Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Name [ Agro Distribution, LLC
DBA/AKATA |
Composed of r

1 Lexington Avenue North

Address (line 1) r 400

Address (line 2) r

HEEREENINEN

1 [, _usa I R MEEIEL

Address (ine 3) \:Arden Hills
City State/Country . obe Zip Code
ivi H imi H document to s an
L—__] Individual D General Partnership D Limited Partnership l:l assignment and m“"‘“md‘deimg oty is
. A not domiciled in the United States, an
D Corporation D Association appointment of a domestic
representative should be attached.
[ ] other [ Limited Liability Company ) (Designation must be a separate
document from Assignment.) ~

r Delaware J

D Citizenship/State of Incorporati%nIOrganization

N

/13/2000 DNGUYEN 00000017 120215 11543? FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

FL14B1 40.00 CH
FL:482 1750.00 CH

Public burden reporting for this ion of jon is esti d to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Reguiatory Affairs, Office of Management and Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20603. See OMB
EQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS l

nformation Collecti dget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND R
l ADDRESS. Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) informationto: _____

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0603




, Fi -
&(p)vl}sM PTO-1618B Page 2 U.S.De:;mmofcmm
——MMUGBOISQ Patent Trademark Office

Domestic Representative Name. and Address Enter for the fi -
Name € lirst Receiving Party only.

Address gine 1) l_

Address (inez) |

Address (ines) |

Address (ine 9 L

Correspondent Name and Add
ress
Area Code and Telephone Number| (651) 48] 2520

Name LBrenda Goebel

Address@ine ) | 1.and 0'Lakes, Inc.

Address@ine2) | PO BOX 64101

Address (ines) | St. Paul, MN 55164-0101

Address (ine 4) L

RN EER NS NN

Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conve ance
including any attachments. g document ¥l

Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).

Trademark Application Number(s) egistration Num s
1 ] Coee armond [ | | D ) m—
l 1 1 I I 1 ]
l I | | ] L ]| ]| |

#] 71

Number of Properties  gpier the total number of properties involved.
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $[ Amount Due 1

Fee Amount
Method of Payment: Enclosed D Deposit Account (X |
Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) #| 12-0215 !

Deposit Account Number:
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No D

Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authonzed, as

indicated herein.
Peter S. Janzen i’?é——g -—%¥ November 13, 2000
r ' Date Signed
"

Name of Person Signing Signatu

L

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0604




REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

1154345

1527598

1586223

1250092

1251361

1258925

1284814

1373189

1637907

1485719

1487221

1636478

1667379

1669060

1678179

1681752

1682613

1690702

1702767

1742697

1642963

2117657

1835937

21490825

21516063

1763131

ATTACHMENT A

1471824

1527599

827416

1202923

tele325

1620702

1369669

1459768

1641823

1650736

144700

1306748

1308494

1825584

1880284

2042249

2042458

2056685

2075643

2110991

2139845

1830670

1763130

2160797

1779938

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0605



REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

2234557

1757449

1778561

1778580

1797408

1803002

2255793

2284030

2286570

1932484

1859356

2079782

1806935

2112669

2241682

2286571

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0606



TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBERS

75595548 75595540

75451987 75595549

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0607



ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1999, TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. (hereinafter “TERRA”) and Agro
Distribution, LLC (hereinafter “Agro”) entered into an agreement wherein TERRA assigned to
Agro all of TERRA’s rights, title and interest in and to the goods of the trademarks in Exhibit A
attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, TERRA adopted and has used the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Agro Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address
1s 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55126 is desirous of acquiring such marks and
the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFCRE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is
hereby acknowledged, TERRA does hereby assign unto Agro all rights, title and interest it may

have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and
the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this Y )7[31'\) day of % 1M, 2000.

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.

B%/&Cﬁ

Print Name Marie A, laPu &
Title \/l‘ce @re&ia!em‘t

State of //E()Wpr )

County of Md—bﬂﬂf—)
on this 20 dayof_June 2000,

person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signe

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.
g O Biern

Novtary@ublic

SS

before me appeared M{lr ’L A ) /&L la *plk{/’ | the

d it as a free act on behalf of

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0608



Exhibit A

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. TRADEMARKS
ASSIGNED TO AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

Trademark Federal Registration No.
GRANUREA 1,154,345
YIELD KING 707,341
YIELD KING 1,193,725
RIVERSIDE 1 208797
McNAIR & DESIGN §27.416
R (DESIGN) 202,923
OUR GROWING IS SHOWING 1251361
MAXIPRO 1,258,925
FARMER’S LOGO | 284,814
ENLIVEN | 369,669
HILOAD 1,373,189
BUFFET 1,459,768
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND 1,485,719
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND 1,487,221
INVADE 1,447,001
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN 1,306,748
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN 1,308,494
SUPER SPREAD 1,471,824
PRIME OIL II 1,527,598
PRIME OIL 1,527,599
DESIGN FOR AG ANALYTICAL 1,586,223
ENLIVEN SEED TREATMENT AND DESIGN 1,250,092
ENLIVEN 1,610,334
MAG KNIGHT 1,616,325
CROP BOOSTER 1,620,702
WHITE KNIGHT 1,621,850
TRADEMARK

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0609



Trademark

CITRUS KNIGHT IV
CITRUS KNIGHT

AG ANALYTICAL AND DESIGN
PROLIFIC

FIELDTRACKS

AG ANALYTICAL
CROPMASTER

PRO-FOAM

PROLIFIC MAX

AD 100

PLEX

TRIFIC

TRIFIC 60DF

METH OIL

R RIVERSIDE AND DESIGN
INVADE PLUS
WINDBRAKE
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

RIVERSIDE

RIVERSIDE SERVES AGRICULTURE
AGRICULTURE SERVES EVERYONE

MAXON

P LOGO

CROP BOOSTER PLUS
COMBINE

COMPLEX

SURF AID

Federal Registration No.

1,621,849
1,623,179
1,637,907
1,641,823
1,650,736
1,656,478
1,667,379
1,669,060
1,678,179
1,681,752
1,682,613
1,690,702
1,702,767
1,742,697
1,642,963
1,839,805
1,835,937
1,830,670

1,763,130

1,763,131
1,779,938
1,757,449
1,778,561
1,778,580
1,797,408

1,803,002

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0610



Trademark

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS

MICROLIFIC

NEON

SHEP

SHEP

NI-SUL

HANDSHAKE LOGO (Design Only)

SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM
HANDSHAKE LOGO

STRIKE 3

PRECISION IN AGRICULTURE

THALONIL

CHASER
BRACE

SPI

SUPER LAGNIAPPE

Trademark

BRASH

PROTECT EXTRA
STERLING
STERLING PLUS
AMS ARROW
BESTBENTS
FOURSOME

GOLDCOTE (AND DESIGN)

IMPRESS

Federal Registration No.

1,825,584
1,880,284
2,042,249
2,042,458
2,056,685
2,075,643
2,110,991
2,117,657
2,139,845
2,149,825
2,151,663
2,160,797
2,234,557
1,932,484
1,859,356
2,079,782
1,806,935

2,112,669

Application Number

75/595548
75/451987
75/595540
75/595549
75/432435
75/426792
75/427778
75/432230

75/426791

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0611



Trademark Application Number

PRO-TECT PLUS 74/596215
PROTECT 74/596213
SAVVY 75/427203
THRICE 75/368564
VOYAGER 75/427777
PRECISION IN TURF 75/762291
SPROUT-GUARD 75/681737
SWB 75/762930
VIEWPOINT 75/644518
TOMBSTONE 75/727436
BOLO 75/727018
4
TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 11/20/2000 REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0612



