FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce **Patent and Trademark Office**

12-13-2000



TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ARKS ONLY Pase record the attached ori Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name	ginal document(s) or copy(ies). License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year 6-20-2000
wbmission Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Conveyance Type X Assignment Security Agreement Merger	License Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Assignment Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Security Agreement Merger	Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year
Corrective Document Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document	Merger	Effective Date Month Day Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document		Month Day Year
Corrective Document	Change of Name	6-20-2000
	onunge of realize	
Reel # Frame #	1 1	
	Other	
	rk if additional names of convey	Month Day Year
Name TERRA INDUSTRIES, INC.		6-20-2000
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership Lir	mited Partnership X	Corporation Association
Other		
	Maryland	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Maryland	
eceiving Party M	ark if additional names of receiv	ing parties attached
Name Agro Distribution, LLC		
BA/AKA/TA		
omposed of		
ddress (line 1) 4001 Lexington Avenue North		
ddress (line 1) 4001 Lexington Avenue Not		
ddress (line 2)		
ddrang (in 2)	MN, USA	55126 Zip Code
ddress (tine 3) Arden Hills City	State/Country	If document to be recorded is an
Individual General Partnership	imited Partnership	assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an
Corporation Association		appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Other Limited Liability Company		document from Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	Delaware	
3/2000 DNGUYEN 00000017 120215 1154345 FOR OF	FICE USE ONLY	
40 00 PU		
5°765 1750 00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average appring the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding the D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Managem	oximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to b	e recorded, including time for reviewing the obcurrent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0603

TRADEMARK

FORM PTO Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Domestic I	Representative Name and Address Enter for the	TRADEMARK First Receiving Party only.
Name		mot Necestaring Party only.
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Numbe	
Name	Brenda Goebel	er (651) 481-2820
Address (line 1)	Land O'Lakes, Inc.	
Address (line 2)	PO BOX 64101	
Address (fine 3)	St. Paul, MN 55164-0101	
Address (line 4)	500 Tadi, IN 55104-0101	
· L	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance	
	including any attachments.	e document # 8
Enter either the	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER	X Mark if additional numbers attached
Trade		gistration Number(s)
	SEE ATTACHED	SEE ATTACHED
	7	
Number of Pr	operties Enter the total number of properties involved.	# 71
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	Amount Due
Method of I Deposit Ac		
	ment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	# 12-0215
	Authorization to charge additional fee	es: Yes X No
Statement an	d Signature	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any		
	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposed the control of the control o	sit account are authorized, as
n	254	V 1 12 2000
Peter S	Person Signing Signature	November 13, 2000 Date Signed
		Daw Vigitor

ATTACHMENT A

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

1527599
827416
1202923
1616325
1620702
1369669
1459768
1641823
1650736
1447001
1306748
1308494
1825584
1880284
2042249
2042458
2056685
2075643
2110991
2139845
1830670
1763130
1763130 2160797

REGISTERED TRADEMARKS TO BE ASSIGNED

2234557	2286570
1757449	1932484
1778561	1859356
1778580	2079782
1797408	1806935
1803002	2112669
2255793	2241682
2284030	2286571

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBERS

75595548 75595540

75451987 75595549

<u>ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS</u>

WHEREAS, on June 30, 1999, TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. (hereinafter "TERRA") and Agro Distribution, LLC (hereinafter "Agro") entered into an agreement wherein TERRA assigned to Agro all of TERRA's rights, title and interest in and to the goods of the trademarks in Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

WHEREAS, TERRA adopted and has used the trademarks as shown in Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Agro Distribution, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company whose mailing address is 4001 Lexington Avenue North, Arden Hills, MN 55126 is desirous of acquiring such marks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, TERRA does hereby assign unto Agro all rights, title and interest it may have in and to such marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks, and the above identified registrations thereof.

Dated this 20th day of ______, 2000.

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.

Print Name Mark A. Ralafut

Title Vice President

State of Northury) ss

On this 20th day of June, 2000, before me appeared Mark A. Kalafut, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on behalf of TERRA INDUSTRIES INC.

Wellia & Bliven
Notary Public

Exhibit A

TERRA INDUSTRIES INC. TRADEMARKS ASSIGNED TO AGRO DISTRIBUTION, LLC

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration No.	
GRANUREA	1,154,345	
YIELD KING	707,341	
YIELD KING	1,193,725	
RIVERSIDE	1,208,797	
McNAIR & DESIGN	827,416	
R (DESIGN)	1,202,923	
OUR GROWING IS SHOWING	1,251,361	
MAXI PRO	1,258,925	
FARMER'S LOGO	1,284,814	
ENLIVEN	1,369,669	
HILOAD	1,373,189	
BUFFET	1,459,768	
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND	1,485,719	
GOOD THINGS FOR THE LAND	1,487,221	
INVADE	1,447,001	
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN	1,306,748	
RIVERSIDE SLOGAN	1,308,494	
SUPER SPREAD	1,471,824	
PRIME OIL II	1,527,598	
PRIME OIL	1,527,599	
DESIGN FOR AG ANALYTICAL	1,586,223	
ENLIVEN SEED TREATMENT AND DESIGN	1,250,092	
ENLIVEN	1,610,334	
MAG KNIGHT	1,616,325	
CROP BOOSTER	1,620,702	
WHITE KNIGHT	1,621,850	

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration No.
CITRUS KNIGHT IV	1,621,849
CITRUS KNIGHT	1,623,179
AG ANALYTICAL AND DESIGN	1,637,907
PROLIFIC	1,641,823
FIELDTRACKS	1,650,736
AG ANALYTICAL	1,6 \$ 6,478
CROPMASTER	1,667,379
PRO-FOAM	1,669,060
PROLIFIC MAX	1,678,179
AD 100	1,681,752
PLEX	1,682,613
TRIFIC	1,690,702
TRIFIC 60DF	1,702,767
METH OIL	1,742,697
R RIVERSIDE AND DESIGN	1,642,963
INVADE PLUS	1,839,805
WINDBRAKE	1,835,937
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,830,670
RIVERSIDE	1,763,130
RIVERSIDE SERVES AGRICULTURE AGRICULTURE SERVES EVERYONE	1,763,131
MAXON	1,779,938
P LOGO	1,757,449
CROP BOOSTER PLUS	1,778,561
COMBINE	1,778,580
COMPLEX	1,797,408
SURF AID	1,803,002
DOIG AND	

<u>Trademark</u>	Federal Registration No.
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,825,584
PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS	1,880,284
MICROLIFIC	2,042,249
NEON	2,042,458
SHEP	2,056,685
SHEP	2,075,643
NI-SUL	2,110,991
HANDSHAKE LOGO (Design Only)	2,117,657
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM	2,139,845
SAFETY HEALTH & ENVIRONMENTAL PROGRAM	2,149,825
HANDSHAKE LOGO	2,151,663
STRIKE 3	2,160,797
PRECISION IN AGRICULTURE	2,234,557
THALONIL	1,932,484
CHASER	1,859,356
BRACE	2,079,782
SPI	1,806,935
SUPER LAGNIAPPE	2,112,669
	Application Number

Trademark	Application Number
	75/595548
BRASH	75/451987
PROTECT EXTRA	75/595540
STERLING	75/595549
STERLING PLUS	75/432435
AMS ARROW	75/426792
BESTBENTS	75/427778
FOURSOME	75/432230
GOLDCOTE (AND DESIGN)	75/426791
IMPRESS	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002189 FRAME: 0611

3

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number
PRO-TECT PLUS	74/596215
PROTECT	74/596213
SAVVY	75/427203
THRICE	75/368564
VOYAGER	75/427777
PRECISION IN TURF	75/762291
SPROUT-GUARD	75/681737
SWB	75/762930
VIEWPOINT	75/644518
TOMBSTONE	75/727436
BOLO	75/727018

4